
AHanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Oivision 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

A p r i l 8, 1976 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. J. D. Ramey 

Re: Request for Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Location '""" 
Within the Project Area of the 
ARCO-Empire Abo Unit 
Pressure Maintenance Project 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, as operator of the Empire Abo 
Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, acting on behalf of 
i t s e l f and the other p a r t i c i p a t i n g working interest owners, 
requests administrative approval under the provisions of 
Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14, under "Special Rules and Regu­
lations for the Empire Abo Pressure Maintenance Project," 
to relocate Well No. G—321, which was previously approved 
under Administrative Order No. NSL-743, dated December 31, 
1975. A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, at t h i s time, requests 
permission to move i t s location 20 feet west to that shown 
herein. 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of the subject well at the non-standard 
location meets a l l requirements of Order R-4549-B, Rule 14, 
said well being located "no closer than 660 feet to the Unit 
boundary of said Unit, nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter-
quarter section or subdivision inner boundary. 

The proposed d r i l l i n g of the well w i l l be necessary to com­
plete a more e f f i c i e n t producing pattern to conserve reservoir 
energy, promote the greatest ultimate recovery of Unit reserves, 
prevent waste, and protect correlative r i g h t s . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 

REH/agp 



Wel l Name and Number 

Empire Abo Unit "E" 382 

Empire Abo Unit "E" 391 

Empire Abo Unit "E" 401 

Empire Abo Unit "F" 371 

Empire Abo Unit "G" 312 

Empire Abo Unit "G" 321 

Empire Abo Unit "G" 331 

Empire Abo Unit "G" 341 

Empire Abo Unit " I " 271 

Empire Abo Unit "J" 202 

Empire Abo Unit "J" 221 

Empire Abo Unit "J" 232 

Empire Abo Unit "K" 182 

Empire Abo Unit "L" 111 

Empire Abo Unit "L" 131 

Empire Abo Unit "L" 132 

Empire Abo Unit "L" 152 

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
EMPIRE ABO UNIT 

Proposed Non-Standard Locat ions 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

L o c a t i o n 

1175* FNL & 1316' FWL, Sec t ion 35, T-17S, R-28E 

135' FNL & 2567' FEL, Sec t ion 35, T-17S, R-28E 

90' FNL & 1296' FEL, Sec t ion 35, T-17S, R-28E 

2220' FNL & 25 ' FWL, Sec t ion 35, T-17S, R-28E 

1550' FSL & 2511' FEL, Sec t ion 33, T-17S, R-28E 

1520' FSL & -250' FEL, Sec t ion 33, T-17S, R-28E 

1580' FSL & 1140' FWL, Sec t ion 34, T-17S, R-28E 

1850' FSL & 2591* FWL, Sec t ion 34, T-17S, R-28E 

670' FNL & 1700' FEL, Sec t i on 5, T-18S, R-28E 

2490' FNL & 1299' FEL, Sec t ion 1 , T-18S, R-28E 

2610' FNL & 2713' FWL, Sec t ion 6, T-18S, R-28E 

2253* FNL & 1576' FEL, Sec t ion 6, T-18S, R-28E 

1533' FSL & 2370' FWL, Sec t ion 1 , T-18S, R-27E 

20' FSL & 2485' FEL, Sec t ion 3, T-18S, R-27E 

100' FSL & 100' FWL, Sec t i on 2, T-18S, R-27E 

275' FSL & 1243' FWL, Sec t ion 2, T-18S, R-27E 

320' FSL & 2602' FEL, Sec t ion 2, T-18S, R-27E 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIO 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLiMJtX 31 ^ c 4 f \ B ^ ^ ^ f V " C-128 
LA-Tj t -^ i*- ' -* Efiic\Are 1-1-65 

Operator 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
Lease ^'-^^v^ - *~— 

Empire Abo Unit "G" U ' " ^ J ^ r R V K 
"Weil Nof^M\K*\ • 

: \Q^32i" 
Unit Letter 

I 
Section 

33 
Township 

ITSouth 
Range 

28 East 
County " " C o . ' " ^ 

Eddy 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1520 f e e t f r o m the South ^ l i n e -_d 25O f e e t f r o m t h e East I i n e 

Ground Level Elev; 

3663.8-
Producing Formation 

Abo Reef 
Pool 

Empire Abo 
Dedicated Acreage: 

*o A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

g2l Yes • No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

I f answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p r p . g g a r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

Location mov^d from 230' to 250' from East _|ine 
Verbal approyal to move location 20' West received V7/76 
per phone conversation betwe 
Mr. R. L. Stamets, OCC, Sant 
of Amendmentiof Administrat 

en Mr. R. E. Huff, ARCO and 

Santa Fe, MYL_on h / j / j 6 . 

a Fe, NM. Letter for approval 
, approval HSL 7̂ 3 mailed to ive 

J///////////////1 
1 

1 
4 
4 
J. 25c — 

^IIHHhHH* 

o 
OJ 

330 660 -90 1320 16 50 1980, 2310 2640 2000 1500 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Position 

f i s t , g r i l l i n g Supervisor 
Company 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
Date 

V7/76 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted fromfield 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed.. 

Registered Professional Engineer.1 

and/or Land Surveyor " 

Z74 



K O . OF C O ^ I L S RF.Cr.1VtD 
| _ . - - j — — 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . ' -E f fec t ive l-l-GS ^ y — ^ 

' S t a l C ; ® - ^ ° Fee F J 
5. S ta te O i l 6 Gat, L e o s e N o . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AMD REPORTS ON WELLS 
( O O N O T U S t T H I S F O R V K O » P R O i ' O S A L f . T O P R I L L O f t T O O L t P D i OR P L l ! ' ~ . . AC K 1 0 A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 

U S E ' ' A P P L I C A T I O N F 0 - < P r . R i . i | T - • ' ( F 0 >3 C - I C 1 } F C H O i . ' C H P t ' O E A L T . ) 

1. 

W E L L . I J 

C » 5 

W E L L • 
7. Ur . l t Aqreer;:e;;t ts 

OTKLP.. Change i n Well Location 
2. Na-v-* ol Operalor 

Atlantic Richfield Company 

8. F o r m or L e a s e t.:un-.< 

Empire Abo Unit "G' 
3 , A d - iesr . o l Opera tor 

P. 0. Box 1710? Hobbs, MM 882^0 

9. V. 'cl l N o . 

I 321 
4 . Loca*. ion o£ Wel l 

U N I T L E T T E R , 
1520' . F E E T F R O M T H E South 

10. F i e L d and P o o l , or W i l d c a t 

Empire Abo 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Kature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
NOTICE OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : 

P E R F O R M R C M E D I A L W O R K . 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A & A N D O N 

P U L L OR A L T E 3 C A S I N G 

• 
• 
• 

PLUG ANO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E V . t D 1A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T J 0 , 8 

• 
• 
• 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G [ J _ J 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N M E N T \ _ j 

OTHER Change in Well Location .09 

17. D e s c r i b e P r o p o s e d or C o m p l e t e d O p e r a t i o n s ( C l e a r l y s t a t e a l l p e r t i n e n t d e t a i l s , a n d g i v e p e r t i n e n t d u t e s , i n c l u d i n g e s t i m a t e d date o f s t a r t i n g any p r o p o s e d 
w o r k ) SEE R U L E 1103. 

Request to change well location as previously approved on Application For Permit to D r i l l , 
Deepen, or Plug Back Form C-101, dated 3/30/7°. 

New Well Location i s 1520' FSL & 250' FEL, Section 33, T17S, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Proposed non-standard well location to meet a l l requirements of Order No. h^h^-B, Rule 1 h, 
NSL 7̂ 3 and Amendment to NSL 7̂ 3-

I S . I hereby c e r t i f y t ha t Uu i^ in f o r m a t i o n above ia. t rue and c o m p l e t e t o t h e bes t of my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

TITLE District Drilling; SupervisorDATE b/7/76 

P P R O V E D B V 

O N D 1 T I O N S O P A P P R O V A L , I T A N Y : 



- ^ 3 ^ - ^ 
the ou te r boundar i e s of the S e c t i o n . \ \ \ ^ f \ , | \ . . / V s * " ' 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION v u - . o l t ~ ,w> w - - - - f v - n - - -

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLA-TjC:S:'" S L w . 6 5 

A l l d i s t a n c e s must be from 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfie ld Company 
Lease 

Empire Abo Unit "G" 
Unit Letter 

I 
Section 

33 
Township 

ITSouth 
Range 

28 East 
County 

Eddy 
\-c 

Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1520 f e e t f r o m the South _ l i n e and 250 from the East line 

Ground L^veL Elev; 

3663.8' 
Producinq Formation 

Abo Reef 
Pool 

Empire Abo 
Dedicated Acreage: 

*o A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Yes 1 1 No If answer is "yes," type of consolidatk Unitization 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p f B s s a r y "1 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

250' from East ii n e . 
ion 20' West received h / j / j 6 

en Mr. R. E. Huff, ARCO and 
a Fe, KM. Letter for approval 

of Amendment 1 of Administrative, approval NSL 7̂ 3 mailed to 

Location mov£d from 230' to 
Verbal approval to move locat 
per phone conversation betwe 
Mr. R. L. Stamets, OCC, Sant 

Santa Fe, NM.on h / j / j 6 . _ — _ ~|_ 

I f / / / / / / / / / / / / / / , 
1 

1 \ 
4 

_L 250' —>e«e-. 

o 
CVJ 

H 

0 330 660 '90 1320 16 50 1980 . 23'C 26 40 2000 1500 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thot the informofion con-

tained herein is true and complete fo the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Company 

Atlantic Richfie ld Company 
Date 

V7/76 

\ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed'. 

Registered Professional Engineer 1 

and/or Land Surveyor ; "'}} 

T76> 



S l » s ill 
\ A '-Effective 1-l-fiS J\~"-' 

NO*. OF t o V l l S RECEIVED 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION •, ^ . e f fec t ive 1-1-65 

5ao )lrid'lctitc'TyF io"'of' Lesse 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( D O N O T U S E T H I S F O B ' v f f O P P O . O i ' O S A l . P T O I i f ^ i L L OF! T O 5 C t P L ! w O f l PLL ' - " . P A C K T O A L M F P L R E M T R E S E R V O I R . 

U S E " A P P L I C A T I O N F O - t P C f i M I T - " ( f - 'C-K' . * C - 1 0 1 ) F C H i> C H n O f ' O 5 A L ^ . ) 

O.L r - i 
WELL I I • Change i n Well Location 

State"; Fee • 
5. State Oi l & Gas Loose No. 

6Vr 

2 . Nan i ' j o f Opera tor 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 

8. Form or Lease Farr.e 

Empire Abo Unit "G1 

3. Address cf Operator 

P. 0. Box 1710, Hobbs, KM 8821*0 

9. Well No, 

321 
4. Location oi' Wel) 

U N t T L E T T E R . 

East L I N E , S E C T I O N 

1520' rr 

33 

E T T R O M T H E 
South 

L I K E A N D . 250 . F E E T F R O M 

10. Fie ld and Fool , or Wildcat 

Empire Abo 

. T O W N S H I P . 17S 28E 

• \ \ V \ X \ X \ X N S \ ^ j 15. Eievcition (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

' ^ ^ ^ S ^ X S 3663.8T GR 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
NOTICE OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T OF: 

P E R F O R M R E M E D I A L W O R K 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N 

P U L L O R A L T E R C A S I N G 

• 
• 
• 

PLUO AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L W O R K | 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . [ " 1 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JO.S { " " " ] 

OTHER Change i n Well Location 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G [ ^ ] 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N M E N T | ] 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details , and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) SEE R U L E t 103. 

Request t o change v e i l l oca t ion as previously approved on Appl ica t ion For Permit to D r i l l , 
Deepen, or Plug Back Form C-101, dated 3/30/76. 

New Well Location i s 1520' FSL & 250' FEL, Section 33, TITS, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Proposed non-standard w e l l l oca t ion t o meet a l l requirements o f Order Ko. h^hS-B, Rule l h , 
KSL 7^3 and Amendment to KSL 7^3-

IS. I hereby cer t i fy that 1thji^info.-mmion above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

' t -^SS> TITLE D i s t r i c t D r i l l i n g Supervisor, • V 7 / 7 6 . 

P P R O V E D B Y 

I O N D I T I O N S O K A P P R O V A L . , I T A N Y ; 



Atlanti,cRichfiei6Company North American Producing Division 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Telephone 915 682 8631 

A p r i l 8, 1976 
OIL CONSERVATiON COMM. 

New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commission adiua 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. J. D. Ramey 

Re: N o t i f i c a t i o n o f O f f s e t Operators t o 
Proposed Non-Standard D r i l l i n g Locat ions 

.. W i t h i n the P r o j e c t Area o f the 
ARCO-Empire Abo Un i t Pressure Maintenance P r o j e c t 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company, as operator of the Empire 
Abo Unit Pressure Maintenance Project, i n accordance 
with Order No. R-4549-B, Rule 14(3), under "Special 
Rules and Regulations f o r the Empire Abo Pressure Main­
tenance Project," has n o t i f i e d a l l o f f s e t operators of 
the revised non-standard location of the Well No. G-321, 
20' to the west. The new location i s as follows: 1520' 
FSL and 250' FEL, Section 33, Township 17 South, Range 
28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Attached i s a l i s t of the offset operators to the revised 
non-standard location and the date they were n o t i f i e d . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

J. L. Tweed 

REH/agp 



K O . OF COPIES R C C i T v E O 

D I S T R I D U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E j 

O P E R A T O R | 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVAT^^OldfWf^lir^ JO^g 

^orm C-103 
^Supersedes Old 
\C-102 and C-103 
Effective 1-1-6.5 

^CONSERVATION C O ^ ^ r m ^ ' 
Santa Fc 1 ^ 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( U O N O T U S t T H I S F O R V F O " P » O f ' 0 S A L. C T C n 15 i L L OR T O D C t P f . i , CR P H : ' * , P A C K T O A D I F ^ t R E H T H C 5 £' f( V O t f t . 

U G C " A P P L I C A T I O N F C r ; . P c, R M 1 T — ' ' I F O f W C - 1 C 1 } F C H j l j C H r n p c O E A I. f, , ) 

1. 

WELL • wVL • OTHER- Change in Well Location 

c f Lease-

Fee • 
5, State O i l {. Gaa L o o s e N o . 

647 

7. U n i t Agreemen t N'U.T.O 

2 . Na.-Tiu ot Opera tor 

Atlantic Richfie ld Company 
8. F a r m or L o o s e Name 

Empire Abo Unit "Gr 

3. Ad-iies.s o f Operator 

P. 0. Box 1710, Hobbs, NM 882*10 

9. W e l l No, 

) 321 
4 . L o c a t i o n o f Wei l 

UNIT LETTER. 
1520' 

_ F E E T T R O M T H E 
South 

. L I N E A N D _ 
250 

. F E E T F R O M 

10. F i e l d and P o o l , or W i l d c a t 

Empire Abo 

East L I N E , S E C T I O N 33 . T O W N S H I P . 
ITS 28E 

15. elevation (Show whether DF, R'J\ CR, etc.) 

3663.8' GR 
12. County 

Eddy 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

P E R F O R M R E M E D I A L W O R K | } 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N | | 

P U L L O R A L T E R C A S I N G • 

PLUG AND ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JC.B 

O T H E R 

• 
• 
• 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G [ { 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N M E N T { _ j 

Change in Well Location [3 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and gh>e pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) SEE R U L E 1103. 

Request to change well location as previously approved on Application For Permit to D r i l l , 
Deepen, or Plug Back Form C-101, dated 3/30/76. 

New Well Location i s 1520' FSL & 250' FEL, Section 33, T17S, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Proposed non-standard well location to meet a l l requirements of Order No. 4-5^9-B, Rule 1^, 
NSL 7^3 and Amendment to NSL 7^3. 

I S . I hereby cer t i fy that ( i iu^ir>fomntIon above i s true ond complete to thc best of my knowledge and be l ie f . 

TITLE D i s tr ic t Dr i l l ing Supervisor 

A P P R O V E D n y 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLA 

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
Lease 

Empire Abo Unit "Gr 

Well No. 
r C 

Unit Letter 

33 
Township 

lTSouth 
Range 

28 East 
County 

Eddy 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1 5 2 0 feet from the South line and 250 feet from the East 
Ground L^ve l Elev; 

3663.8 
Producing Formation 

Abo Reef 
Pool 

Empire Abo 
Dedicated Acreaqe: 

ho Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

|H3 Yes • No If answer is "yes;' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

I 

Location mov^d from 230' to 
Verbal approval to move locat 
per phone conversation b 
Mr. R. L. Stamets, OCC, Sant|a 
of Amendmentj of Administrat 
_Sant a_Fe, _^jOn_h/j/j^>^ 

250* from East l i n e , 
ion 20' West received VT/76 
Mr. R. E. Huff, ARCO and 
Fe, NM. Letter for approval 

approval NSL 7̂ 3 mailed to ive 

I 

J//////////////L 
1 

i 
4 
4 
_L 250' — » 0 < 

^IIHHhtlHi 

o 
CVJ 

330 660 '90 1320 16 50 1980 231C 2640 2000 1500 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Company 

Atlantic Richfie ld Company 
Date 

V7/76 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Registered Professional Engineer/ 
and/or Land Surveyor : : 

e NO. ^ 

C76> 



OFFSET OPERATORS TO THE REVISED NON-STANDAR£|\\/ A M 
DRILLING LOCATION WELL NO. G-321 WITHIN THEI«\{ fiDP 1 Z 1976 J y j 
PROJECT AREA OF THE ARCO-EMPIRE ABO UNIT f ^ V t ' ^ ^ - — 
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT MI CONSERVATION COf^W. 

Santa Fe 

OPERATOR 

1) Depco, Inc. 
800 Central 
Odessa, Texas 79761 

DATE OF NOTIFICATION 

A p r i l 8, 1976 

2) American Petrofina Company of Texas A p r i l 8, 1976 
P. 0. Box 1311 
Big Spring, Texas 

3) Yates D r i l l i n g Company A p r i l 8, 1976 
207 South Fourth 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
ftf* C- i02 
Super<rdt i C'12& 
T X a r l l v e I-I-6S 

A l l d i s t a n c e , n u l l bw f rom t t i * o u t . r hot«ndartc« of t H . S*cticj«t 

(. 'P^ratoc 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
'.'mt Letter 

c 
Sect ion 

35 

L M M 

_ Empire Abo Unit E 

17 South 
Hangs 

28 Eost 

VHel! No. 

382 

Eddy 
A c t u a l f o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o l We l l : 

1 3 1 6 feet trom the W e s t :ne and 1175 
Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3684.3 

North 
Producing Formation 

Abo Reef 
Pool 

Empire Abo 
I r'i-.t:„-.'itvci A.-ti-aa.; 

I 40 A-Tea i 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as lo working 
interesl and royalty). 

3- If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| y l Yes | | No I f answer is "yes!" type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!* l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. U se reverse side of i 
this form i f necessarv.) i 

i 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated ibv i ominuniti/ati.m, unitization. ' 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis- ! 

sion. J 

I 
I 

I 
T 

1 

•4 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify tho* ?fie info'motion con­

tained herein /* froe and comoltit to the 

be%t of my knowledge ond bei'et. 

1 j+^uj 
J. L. Tweed 

F - S l t i o n 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
L.( rr.f or: y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

November 26, 1975 I 

I hereby ctrtify trior trie well location 

shown on thi» plot wat plotted ftom field 

nofes of actual turveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the some 

if true and correct to the oesf of my 

knowledge and belief. 

•-jMmusMtwcaB 

^Jo aso »o ujo ie»o isso uie itta 1 0 O 0 1 9 0 0 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

rbrto C - in; 
Supert'd't 
Fliect ive 1-i-fS 

A l l distance* muat be horn ene outer boundaries of :ne $#< non 

Opera to r 

Atlantic Richfield Company 

1 1 
I . e a M 1 We!' 

Empire Abo Unit E \ 
I ' n i t L e t t e r S e c t i o n T o w n s h i p 

B 35 17 South 28 East [_ Eddy 
A c t u a l F o c t a q e L o c a t t i - n o l W e l l : 

2567 feet f rom the EoSt l:ne 3iJ 1 3 5 !e-M irr ." •!•- N O f t h n.. 

391 

Ground Level F.lev. 

3681.9 
producing Formation 

Abo Reef 

Pool 

Empire Abo 

••-1:-.-t-t An*>«)«: 

40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks nn the plat bcl.iw. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a!i owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

( j p Yes [^2 ^ ° M answer is "yes!" type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no!* list the owners and tract descriptions whirh have actually been consolidated i l ' se reverse side nf 
t h i s f o r m i f n > r f « « a r y 1 j 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communitization. unitization, j 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved b\ the Commis- j 

sion. | S 

r 
to 

IfO 

I 

-2567 

i 
CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and be < i f f . 

J . L. Tweed 
V c s i l : ; n 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
C o r r ; T r y j 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company j 

November 26, 1975 

/ her*by certify that the wetl location 

thown on thit plat >voi plotted from field 

no tet *>/ acfuof surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief 



N E W M E X I C O O I L " C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT. 
Form C - h ' J ' 
S l i p r i i r d n C-129 
I T H e - i i v e 1-I-5S 

A l l d i e t a n c e * mus t be ( r u n the ou te r bounda r ies of l h * Sec t i on 

Ground Level Flev. Producing Formation Pool 1 
3669.1 Abo Reef Empire Abo ! 

Opera to r L e a e e 1 AVl l 

Atlantic Richfield Company Empire Abo Unit E | 401 
' Jn i t L e t t e r SecUon T o w n s h i p 1 • 

| H'Jnqe i • ..ni> 

A 35 17 South 1 28 East j Eddy 
A c t u a l f o ^ t a q e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

feet trom the Eost lir.e ar.d 90 teot t rrm. 'h« 

40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat heiow. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the owtit rship thereof Iboth as i.> working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ y | Yes [_J No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no"' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. M'sc reverse ->ide of ! 
this form if necessary.) j 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by com;nutiiti/ati.>n, unitization, j 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved liv the Commis-

sion. I 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify th.o' tht informot'On con-

tamed herein fi true and complete to the 

belt of my know ledge and belief. 

J. L. Tweed 
V v i r i o n 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company j 

November 26, 1975 

I hereby certify that the wett location 

shown on this p/o* wot plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the some 

is frue ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
rbtm C-102 
Supenedr* C-118 
I t lecl lve 1-i-b* 

A l l dietencea mufti be from the outer bowkderiea of the Secnun 

Ground l evel d e v . Produclnq ForT-mion Pool 

3672.9 Abo Reef Empire Abo 

Opera to r 

Atlontic Richfield Company 
L A O S * 

Empire Abo Unit F 
V'nit Le t ter Sect ion r c w n i H l p . • > ,mt> 

E 35 17 South 28 East _|ddy 

p*fil N-

371 

2220 feet trom Ihe North 25 West 

40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat beli.w. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof tb->th as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of al! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f x ) Yes L _ 1 No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is " n o " l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I *e reverse side .4 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­

sion. 

O 
fM 
co 
CM 

I 1 
25 

f-
I 
I 

-t 
I 

CERTIFICATION 

f hereby ce't'fy fhci* tht information con-

toined herein »s true ond corrp'e'e 'o »he 

best of my kryowltdae and bei'tf. 

J. L, Tweed 
i :os;!i':n 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
L OlTi; --in y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 
On* 

November 26, 1975 

t hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat * ot plotted ftom field 

notes of actuai surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the beat of my 

knowledge and belief. 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-m; 
Supertedtt L-l.'8 

A l l d i i l a n o i n u t to* from th* outer boundaries of i h t Seruon 

Ground Level F.lev. Producing Formation Pool 1 

1 3661.9 Abo Reef Empire Abo 1 40 A . - r . . , ! 

Operator 

Atlontic Richfield Company 
'nit Lel 'er 

J 33 

L # < e » e 

Township 

17 South 

Empire Abo Unit G 
Rin-Kle 

28 East 

•*vi: 

312 
• -r. f y 

Eddy 
Actual rootage Location o l Well: 

2511 feet from the Eost lir.e and 1550 South 

i 

H 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to thc subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (bnth as to working j 

interest and royalty). ! 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the weil . have the interests; of al l owners been consoli- ! 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? ' j 

| X| Yes [ I No If answer is "yes! ' type of consolidation Unitization 

If answer is "no!* l is t the owners and tract descriptions whi^h have actually been consolidated l l sr tr-vrrse side of i 
t h i s f o r m i f n . r - m . r y ~l , J 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communiti/ation. unitization, j 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis- j 

sion. 
. — — • — — i 

CERTIFICATION 

I 
\ 
I 

/ hereby cert ify tho* 'he informot'On cor- \ 

toined herein is true and complete TO the j 

best ofi my l>no„ (edge ond belief" I 

•une 

J. L. Tweed 
l :-si!:on 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

November 26. 1975 

I hereby certify thaf the wett location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes o/ actual turkeys mode by me or 

under my super vi f ion, ond that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief 

'ember 

•'Am 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

r b i m C - 1 0 2 
S u p e r j r d V a C ' l ' J S 
L l l e v t l v e l - l -6" i 

A l l d i e t a n c e a muat be f rom r h * ou te r b o u n d a r t . a of 'he Sec t i on 

Ground Level f l e v . Producing Forr-r.-tt ten Pool ."-.•<i:cct.-1 A.-

3663.8 Aho R f i ^ f P S n p i r f i A b o 40 

i •pi ' ta tor 

Atlantic Ric 
nit Let ter 

I 

ifield Company 
Sect ion 

33 

L e a a e 

Empire Abo Unit G_ 
T o w n s h i p 

17 South 28 East 

321 

Jddy 
A c t u a l F'ootuge L o c a t i o n o t We l l : 

1 5 2 0 Horn the S o u t h . l i n e and 230 te*- ' tr*-r.i tn East 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat hel<>w. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof 'both as to'working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

|X~~| Yes L _ I No If answer is " y e s " type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I se reverse side of 
this form i f " " - » " " y ^ • : 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­

sion. 

2 3 0 ' - - — O 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify 'no' f^e infor—iaf'on con-

tained herein is true ond* complttt to the 

knowledge and belief. 

Mr. J . L . Tweed 
K - s l t l c n 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
'".V-rr.j.'m y 1 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

November 26, 1975 

/ hereby certify thot the we// location 

shown On this plot was plotted from field 

nc>tes of actual surveys made hy me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

kno* ledqe ond be'ief. 

0 , 330 600 »90 1520 l«B0 1 8 »0 2310 2640 2000 t&Q0 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-l )7 
SuprifrdVi C-)28 
LIU. - l i ve 1-i-f.S 

A l l dietancea muat bv trom tt i* outer bounderlee ol rh* Section 

Ground Level Elev. producing Formation Pool i " «-.i'. l A n , ^ i j . - : \ 

3667.3 Abo Reef Empire Abo ! 40 1 

Atlontic Rlehfleld^onr^gny 
L e a * * 

i j n i l L e t t e r 

L 34 17 Sooth 

Empirc Abo_ Unit G 
r<JTK|* I .t . l . tV 

28 Eost Eddy 
Actual Footage Location nl Well: 

1140 feet from the West 

331 

1580 South 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by coloted pencil or hachiue marks on the plai below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof Cboth as to woiking 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests; of di l owners been consoli­
dated bv communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f X ] Yes L Z ] No If answer is "yes!* type of consolidation Unlti&atloJL 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated i I se reverse side of i 
this form if necessary.)— _ — i 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by cormnuniti/.ation. unitization. • 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis- j 

sion. : 

[—--• 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

.1 

1 • 
1 

i 
1 
1 
1 
I 

1 
1. 

X 1 
$ZZ002^Jp. 

o 1 

00 1 
to ' 

1 
"I 

1 
I 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
f 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

beit of\my knowledge and be lief. 

J. L. Tweed 

District Engineer 
Corr.j t - i y 

j Atlantic Richfield Company 
pEltT 
j November 26, 1975 

I hereby certify thot the welt Joeof/on 

shown on this plot was plotted from deld 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

fWlMMHMlj fXHim&m^ |sJiU| 

u o eeo -BO % *JQ iflfto io eo i j i c 2040 2 0 0 0 I BOO 1 0 0 0 80Q 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

form C-{?,2 
Supriirdrt C-11H 

t l i c (ive 1-1-rss 

A l l diiteneee n u n b» from tn* outer bounder*** ol the Seclii/n 

.iterator 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
•Jnit i_*<'*r 

K 
Swclion 

34 
Township 

17 South 

L e a s e 

•mpire Abo Unit G 
Range j~~ •.*,<• 

28 Eost | Eddy_ 

341 

A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o l We l l : 

1850 feet from the South l i n e Jnd 2591 l*»trt !.-• r-i 'he* 

Ground L f v e l Eli»v. 

3661.2 
Producing Formation 

Abo Reef Empire Abo 

_West 
F ; •• .<: - i A- ..-.:.).•-

| 40 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure mark* or. the plat lei• >*.. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (ln-th us to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

LxJ Yes f~J] No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no*' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Lse reverse side . ,f 
this form if necessary.) ; : • 

No allowable w i i l be assigned to the.well until a l l interes 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, e 

sion. 

s have been consolidated (bv comtnunilizrttion. uniti /atinn, 
iminating such interests, has been approved by the Coinmis-

-2591 

I — | J 
i ^ ^ 5 e ^ ^ L -

CERTIFICATION 

t hereby certify tho* the information ton-

tamed herein is true and complete to the 

best of my know tedge and belief. 

J . L. Tweed 
rOMt lon i 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
. ca : ; any | 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Companyj 

November 26, 1975 

t hereby certify thot the weH location 

shown on this plat was platted from f-eld j 

notes of octroi surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true, ond correct to ffie best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

o jjo eeo -so isao ieso tg«n 231c m*o 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-l<!2 
Suprrt«dr* C'128 

t ; t ( * , t i v f H - f . \ 

A l l d i a u n c * * rauftt ba f r o n r h * ou te r bounda r i es of I h * Sec t i on 

'.<l* orator 

_AHontlc Richfield Company 
', 'nil L e t l e : 

B 
J wnsr.ip 

18 South 

L.eaee 

Empire Abo Unit I 
P.arvge "*.-• .p.ty 

28 East _____ Eddy , 

1-JKLL 

"Ac tua l 1'ott tage L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

1 7 0 0 <*"»« Ircm »h« E_ast_ 

Ground Lpvel _!ev. 

3654.0 
P r o d u c i n g r o r n v . n o r . 

Abo Reef 

670 
Pool 

Empire Abo 
I " " " - - ' V i A . i - : . , . -

J 40 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil os hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identif) the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royally). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ j _ Yes r - J No If answer is "yes;* type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I se reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n r - r f a m r y 1 . ... 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv oommunitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

\ LJ" 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
I 
i 

I 
1 
i 
i 
i 

i 
1 
I 
i 

i 
i 

j CERTIFICATION 

\ f hereby r.emliy tha ihe informotion con-

< tamed herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ancLbe I ;ef. 

< or ne 

J . L . Tweed 
FJ ^ p i t i o n 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
J?Orf .r. 'ir: y 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
Date 

November 26, 1975 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

nates af actual surveys mode by me at 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

know ledgeand belief. 

_p___p gf~ fHftl|— 
0 >>o *»° '»o m o IBBO i»ao 2 t i o jsao J 0 0 0 1500 IO00 «OQ 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbtra C - l ' ; 

Supe r te r f ea <.-/;•« 

F He. UVB l-i-f-S 

A H d i e t e n c e e muat be f r u n the ou te r b o u n d e r l * * of t h * S c ' t r m 

Grcuna Level Elev. F'roduCtnq rorrr.ction 

3656.1 Abo Reef Empire Abo 

. p o r o f r 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
l . eaee 

Empire Abo Unit J 
' . 'ml Le t ter 

H 

Sect ion 

1 
T o w n s h i p 

18 South 27 East Eddy 

202 j 

Actual Footage Location ol Well: 

2490 O e t t rom t h e North !;ne and 1299 East 

40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks in the plat beiuw. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identih the ownership thereof (bulli as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests! of ai! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

( X l Yes f___ No If answer is "ves," type of'consolidation Unitization 

If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actualK been consolidai^d l"*** reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communiti/ation. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved In the Commis­
sion. 

O 

CER Tl FlCATiON 
~1 

I 

' hereby certify th^t the information con- . 

TO'neo,ifiere<n i% true and complete to the }. 

best o( my knowledge ond belief. \ " \ 

1299 

'II 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company; 

. Npvembej^_26,^ 1975 

I hereby certify that the wett location 

shown on this plat wat plotted from field 

notes ->f actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true | one* co^tcf to the be tt of my 

know lec 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 0 * 
5 u p e r » e r f » i C- l ' JH 
i : i ( » r l l v « l-l-f,"> 

A l l dl . iencee muat he from th* outer boundenv. of the Setoicn 

".-fjurat^f 

Atlantic Richfiejd^ojripanx 
V.u J. rt'.*: 

F 

Empire Abo Unit J 
rwnship 

18 South 
Man.) e 

28 Eost 

w«i[ N c . 

221 

Eddy 
Actu i! 1 -ot iqe L o c a t i o n o i Well: 

2713 Oe t from ine West l ine u n i 2610 Ir-"n- *r,* North 
Ground L pvel f > v . 

3660.8 
producing Formation 

Abo Reef 
Pool 

Empire Abo 40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks nn the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify thr ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l ovwit rs been consoli­
dated bv communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

j - X] Yes No If answer is "yes." type, of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actualh been >:is,diilaied (! se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) _ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned lo the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by t-ommunitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

% % 

2 7 l 3 , - ^ » - » 2 

! 

J 
1 

o no eeo -»o ia_o itjoo ictno _>ir z&to 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify f.hof the information con* 

toined herein is true ond complete to the 

hest of my knowledge and belief-

f-i con*? 

J. L. Tweed 
I- --f it ifr. 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 

I A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
r_..— -
November 26, 1975 

/ hereby certify thot the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field \ 

notes of actual surveys mode by me ar 

under my supers sion, and that the same 

is true and correct to the bast af my 

knowledge and belief. 

aooo iBOO l o o o 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form c" • I Pi 
Supersedes L'lJS 

A l l diatencet muet be from the outer bourdon** of rh* Secuon 

•perotor 

Atlantic Richfield Compony 
I 'nit Letter 

G 
Sec t i on 

Lea« 

: wrtshlp 

18 South 

Empire Abo Uni 
Banqe 

28 East 

232 

Eddy 
Actual Foclsqe Location o l Well: 

1 5 7 6 lew! Irom the E o 8 t r a i d 

Ground Level Elev. 

3665.9 
producing Formation 

Abo Reef 

2253 JMorth. 
Pool 

Empire Abo 40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[__) Yes | | No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no! ' l is t the owners and tract descriptions whi<~h have actually been consolidated {I se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (bv lonanunitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

ro 
m 
CM 
CVI 

I I 1576-

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify rho* the informalo~. con­

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief 
/? 

J . L . Tweed 
V : S i t ! : r . 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
O. mi. r:v 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

November 26, 1975 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

$hown on this plot was plotted from field 

nntes of actual sv-'vey* mode by me or 

under my Supervision, and thot the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

3 * 0 6 6 0 ' 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 6 0 0 10 6 0 J » t C 2 6 4 0 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL AT 

Fi tm C - l 
Supf'trrirl C.-l'JH 

A l l d l e t e n c e * muet be from the outer b o u i d t n i l of the S*-iO,,-.n 

Ground L f v e l Elev. Producing Eorrr.alion i 
3613 Abo Reef Empire Abo .... ., i 

i . . ._. 
40 

.(. t? rater 

Atlgntjc Richfield Company 
e^t'r 

K 1 

L e a e e 

wr. sr. 1 

18 South 

J?npJre.Abo_ynit. K i B2 
nan-je 

27 Eost 
A ' . t ua l I ' - . o t j g e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

2370 lee* from the West 1533 South 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks un the plat below. j 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof iboih as to work in* j 
interest and royalty). ' 

i 
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of ai! unm rs been r,,us<di- j 

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? j 
_ i 

[X ] Yes \~} No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation Unitization \ 

I f answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. 1 -e reverse side of 
this form if necessary.). , . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (bv coiiiiiiuiiiti/alion. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­

sion. 

CERTIFICATION \ 

i 
I 

I hereby ce r t - f y t f-ot *f-* .nformcf io"» t o n - • ! 

t o i n e d here>n is t i v e o n d comp le te to the | 

b e s t o f my know ledge ona b e l i e f j 

J.J* J 
J . L . Tweed 

"1 
Dis tr i c t Engineer j 

>t-.r,..iny j 

I A t l a n t i c Richfield Company' 

I November 26, 1975 ! 

/ hereby certify thot the well location 
f 

shown on thit plat wat plotted from f<etd j 

mifei of actual surveys mode hy me or i 

under my supervt $ ion. and that the same 

tt true and correct fo the be if of my 

know ledge and belief. 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
f o r m C - 1 0 2 
S a u e r i r d r i C - I J H 
t l i e . u v e i- l-t*S 

A l l d l a t e r t r e a muat be f rom ihe ou te r bounda r i es ot rh« S e r u . m 

Ore .ind Level l i e " . pro<lu'~in<; f crrr.alion P.v-l 

3510 Abo Reef Empire Abo 

(. • T O ' • 

Atlontic R?chf i ejd_Compqniy 
n,l l^e*\et 

o 
• evnaMp 

18 South 
A r t u o l r . x a t i q e L o c u t i o n o l We l l : 

2485 East 

Empire Abo Unit L 
HT«J' "j" . a*, y 

27 East. _ j Eddy. 

20 ... South 

*'-U . 

I l l 

40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks cn the plai below. i 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as io woiking ! 

interest and royalty) j 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been < onsoli- ; 
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? j 

H Ves • No 1̂  answer is "yes." type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated (!'.«»• reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) ,., , . _ . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by commufiitizaiion, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­

sion. 

4-
i 

I 

^ ^ ^ ^ . 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that -he information con­

tained here'n is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief-

.mi*? 

J. L. Tweed 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
..'or ;.T' y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

November 26, 1975 

/ hereby certify thot the well locotion 

shown on this plat wot plotted from field 

notes af actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

r-orm r - l ^ 
S u p r r i r r / r i L -1JH 
i t t e ' i v . 1-i-fV 

A l l d i s t a n c e * n u l l be f rom r h * ou te r b o u n d e n e i of i h# Se« tn-n 

• ••rai- i 

Atlantic RichfiejdJ^m£cny 

M 
• evnaJMj. 

18 South 

-mP'. r?. Abo Uni r L_ _ 

27 East_ j Eddy 

T 131 

A-tU'i: f'-v-jtuqe Location ot He\\: 

tee-t t.'trr trip I 100 
(•".r •-••:ni 1. fv*>; Flev 

3529.2 

South ! me fi-. I 
J ro J u r l n s rV.frr Jtt-.n 

Abo Reef 

J0Q- West 

Empire Abo _-JL - 40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil ..tr hat hure mark* on the plat helan. 

2 H more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify t!;t t.wii,-r>iup.thereof tbotr. as |.. n .> iki f ig 

interest and royalty) 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have ;hf intciests of al! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

LXJ Yes P j No If answer is "yes; ' type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n 

| f answer is "no!* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been i ->t;->.> 1 i.K;t, ,\ \ * ( re ." is . > i t \ . - .,( 
this form if necessary.) . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated ibv c.»mmur.iti/atii..n. tirnii, alu.n. 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Conmis­

sion. 

Cf.RTl F i ; . A TION 

• ^e -e t r * ce'- ' 'v *>i;:f *Ce i .-*for- ' (*or> c n 

t o i n t d Kerem .$ t rue r jnu .omr.i 'e*e 'o tne 

bes» of my i«nowieWcje ond ne / . e f 

J . L. Tweed 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
i . 'or: ; i-.y 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Company 

November 26, 1975 

/ hereby certify thot the we'' location 

shown oo trSff plot *>os plotted from field 

nates of actual surveys made by me or 

under my Supervision, and that the some 

is true and co> reel to the be %t of my 

know ledge and belief. 

8 | 

o no (to »o I»JO leso lean JJIC m o 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AMD ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 0 2 
S u p r M » d > « L ' 1 2 8 
L t l e c t l v e 

A l l d i a t a n c e a muat ba f rom tha ou te r bounda r ies of the Ser t i o n 

L e a s e 

Atlantic Richfield Company Empire Abo Unit L 
n i t ' e o e : Sect ion T o wn sh 1 p Range ! ..ri- t 

M 2 18 South 27 East ! Eddy 
A c t u a l K o o i a q e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

1243 te*»t Ircm (he ^ f V e S t l ine and" 275 ...... :n.n •>.- South 

Wel. 

132 

O m u n i L f ive l F.lev. 

3536.3 
Producing Formation 

Abo Reef 

Pool 

Empire Abo 40 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the pi.it below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership '.hereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc' 

fj£] Yes Q No If answer is "yes!* type of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n ^ 

If answer is "no!* list the owners and tract descriptions whi-h have actually been consolidated. H'se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) : . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv conmiunit izat ion. tin it i /ain.n. 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved b\ the Commis­

sion. 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

f o r m C - 1 (12 

Suprr.rdei C'UU 

l . l l e . l i v e l - i - K * . 

A l l d l a t a n c e a m u a t bo f r o m t h a o u t a r b o u n d a n e e p f t h a S e c t i o n 

Ground L e v e l F.lev. p r o d u c i n g r~orrr.atlon Poo 1 j ••••• 
3568.4 Abo Reef Empire Abo ! 40 

4.c ra* '> r 

Atlantic RichfieId Company 
B c i i o r . n.t I..»»:i«f 

O 

t w n %h 1 p 

18 South 

Empire Abo Unit L 

27 East Eddy 
A c t u a l P o r t a g e L . j o a i i n n o l W e l l : 

2602 l e e * ( m m ( h e East l i r e 'Jri'i 320 South 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been tonsoli-
dated by communitization. unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ j O Yes \ j No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation U n i t . i n a t i o n 

If answer is " n o " list the owners and tract descriptions wh i r h have actually been consolidated t ' sr reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n > r r - « « « r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communiti/at ion. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

CERTIFICATION 

/ h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t ' l i e t n f o r m a f ' o n c o n ­

t a i n e r / h e r e i n i s f o e a n d c o m p l e t e t o t h e 

b e s t o f m y k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f * 

j 
A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit Well E-382 

1175' FNL & 1316' FWL, Sec. 35, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

2 2-3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

_ 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l E-391 

135 ' FNL & 2567' FEL, Sec. 35, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

2 2-5/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

«_a Ik 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit Well E-401 

90' FNL & 1296' FEL, Sec. 35, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

D<3 t\ 2-5/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

_ _ 
Pkr. set <§ approx. 5800' 

Proposed perforations betwee: 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit Well F-371 

2220' FNL & 25* FWL, Sec. 35, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

2 2-5/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed p e r f o r a t i o n s between 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit Well G-312 

1550* FSL & 2511' F E L , Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

2 2-5/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

_ 

_ _ 
Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5850-6350 * 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l G-231 

1520' FSL & 230' FEL, Sec. 33, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing W e l l Diagram 

2 2 3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

A _ 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l C-331 

1580' FSL & 1140' FWL, Sec. 34, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing W e l l Diagram 

23/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

__} 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit Well G-341 

1850' FSL & 2591' FWL, Sec. 34, T-17S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

2 23/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

_ 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l 1-271 

670 ' FNL & 1700* FEL, Sec. 5, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

_ -3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt, circulated) 

E3 
Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6400' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5850-6350' 

TD @ 6400' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l J-202 

2490' FNL fc 1299' FEL, Sec. 1 , T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing W e l l Diagram 

2 2-3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5 /8" OD cas ing 
set @ 1000* 
(cmt. circulated) 

_ _ 
Pkr. set @ approx. 5700' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6295* 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5750-6200' 

TD @ 6295' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Uriit Well J-221 

2610' FNL & 2713' FWL, Sec. 6, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

EL 2 -3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

_3 Pkr. set @ approx. 5700* 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6305' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5750-6250' 

TD @ 6305' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit Well J-232 

2253* FNL & 1576* FEL, Sec. 6, T-18S, R-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

2 23/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

•sal 

_ IS 
Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6375' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed p e r f o r a t i o n s between 
5850-6320' 

TD @ 6375 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo Unit Well K-182 

1533' FSL and 23701 FWL, Sec. 1, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Well Diagram 

1X1 i\ -3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing set 
@ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

5 j " OD casing set 
@ 6365' 
(cmt. circulated) 

_ _ 
Pkr. set @ approx. 5800' 

Proposed Perforations between 
5850-6300' 

T.D. @ 6365' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l L - l l l 

20 ' FSL and 2485' FEL, Sec. 3, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing Wel l Diagram 

LX1 r\ 2-5/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

_ 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6012' 
(cmt. circulated) 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5500' 

Proposed Perforations 
5550'-5950' 

between 

TD @ 6012' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l L-131 

100' FSL & 100' FWL, Sec. 2, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing W e l l Diagram 

2 2-3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000* 
(cmt. circulated) 

_ 
Pkr. set @ approx, 5600' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6200' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5650'-6150* 

TD @ 6200' 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t W e l l L-132 

275' FSL & 1243* FWL, Sec. 2, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing W e l l Diagram 

_3 2 2 3 / 8 " OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD casing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. circulated) 

Pkr. set @ approx. 5600 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6200' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed perforations between 
5650-6150' 

TD at 6200* 



ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY 
Empire Abo U n i t We l l L-152 

320' FSL fe 2602' FEL, Sec. 2, T-18S, R-27E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Proposed Producing W e l l Diagram 

_ 2-3/8" OD TUBING 

8-5/8" OD cas ing 
set @ 1000' 
(cmt. c i r c u l a t e d ) 

m_ 

Pier, set @ approx. 5700' 

5-1/2" OD casing 
set @ 6310' 
(cmt. circulated) 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Proposed Perforations between 
5750 - 6250 * 

TD @ 6310' 


